

04th March, 2023

To,

The Listing Department **BSE Limited** Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Codes: 540798, 958280, 958281

Scrip Code: FSC

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") in the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) of the Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited ("Corporate Debtor")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is for your kind intimation that the CIRP of the Corporate Debtor has been initiated vide order of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 05th January, 2023 and have appointed the undersigned as the Interim Resolution Professional bearing registration number IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00743/2018-2019/12262 in the captioned matter (order copy of the same has been received on 19th January, 2023 by the undersigned).

The undersigned has been appointed as the Resolution Professional in accordance with section 22(2) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 in the CIRP matter of the Corporate Debtor in the first (01st) meeting of Committee of Creditors held on 17th February, 2023 (e-voting completed on 02nd March, 2023).

Further, as per the requirement of Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, the disclosure regarding appointment of Interim Resolution Professional as the Resolution Professional shall be made without any application of the guidelines for materiality as specified under regulation 30(4).

This intimation by the Resolution Professional shall be considered in fulfillment of above requirement of the Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

For Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited

Rajan Rawat

Resolution Professional

Reg. No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00743/2018 - 2019/12262

Authorisation for assignment No: AA2/12262/02/121223/202468 (valid till 12th December, 2023)

Communication Address: Office No. 144, B Wing, 14th Floor, Mittal Court,

Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 Email: rajanrawat61@rediffmail.com

Please email your responses to futuresupply.ibc@gmail.com

Future Supply Chain Solutions Limited

Registered Office: 1st Floor, Future Group Office, SOBO Brand Factory, Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya Marg, Cross Road Haji Ali, Tardeo, Mumbai - 400 034.

www.futuresupplychains.com

An ISO 9001:2015 and BS OHSAS 18001:2015 Certified Company - GIN NO.: L63030MH2006PLC160376